SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

MOTION NO. 24-265

AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO SIGN THE INTERGOVERNMENTAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN SNOHOMISH COUNTY AND THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE FOR LAKE MANAGEMENT AND WATER QUALITY SERVICES

WHEREAS, Snohomish County (the "County") and the City of Marysville (the "City") have entered into prior interlocal agreements for lake monitoring, management and water quality services; and

WHEREAS, Gissberg Twin Lakes lies within the boundaries of the City; and

WHEREAS, Gissberg Twin Lakes is an important water resource for the City which provides opportunities for swimming, fishing and aesthetic enjoyment; and

WHEREAS, the City and the County recognize the importance of performing certain water quality monitoring services at Gissberg Twin Lakes; and

WHEREAS, the City does not have the staff or resources to monitor water quality at Gissberg Twin Lakes; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to retain the services of the County to perform certain water quality monitoring at Gissberg Twin Lakes and the County has the staff and resources to perform said services; and

WHEREAS, the City approved the Agreement on June 4, 2024;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council approves and authorizes the County Executive to sign the Intergovernmental Agreement with the City of Marysville in the amount not to exceed \$150,000 from January 1, 2025, to December 31, 2029 and any additional amendments thereto.

PASSED this 24th day of July, 2024.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

fared Mead Incil Chair

ATTEST:

Malenalar

Deputy Clerk of the Council